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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

Docket No. 9393 

NOTICE OF FIRM NAME CHANGE AND EMAIL CONTACT CHANGE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT effective November 2, 2020, the law firm of Wilkinson 

Walsh LLP has changed its name to Wilkinson Stekloff LLP.  The contact information and e-mail 

addresses for Beth A. Wilkinson, Moira Penza, James M. Rosenthal, and J.J. Snidow, counsel for 

Altria Group, Inc. in the above-captioned matter, is now: 

WILKINSON STEKLOFF LLP 
Beth A. Wilkinson 
James M. Rosenthal 
J.J. Snidow 
2001 M Street NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 847-4000 
Facsimile: (202) 847-4005 
bwilkinson@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
jrosenthal@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
jsnidow@wilkinsonstekloff.com 

WILKINSON STEKLOFF LLP 
Moira Penza 
130 W 42nd Street, 24th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (929) 264-7773 
Facsimile: (202) 847-4005 
mpenza@wilkinsonstekloff.com

The physical addresses of counsel remain the same.  Counsel of record of the firm respectfully requests 

that the Office of the Secretary and all counsel update their records to reflect this change. 

In the Matter of 

Altria Group, Inc. 
a corporation, 

and 

JUUL Labs, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Respondents. 
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Dated:  November 3, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Beth Wilkinson  
Beth A. Wilkinson 
James M. Rosenthal 
Moira Penza 
J.J. Snidow 
WILKINSON STEKLOFF LLP 
2001 M Street NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 847-4000 
Facsimile: (202) 847-4005 
bwilkinson@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
jsnidow@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
jrosenthal@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
mpenza@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
Counsel for Altria Group, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on November 3, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing Notice of Firm Name Change and E-Mail Contact Change to be filed through the 
Federal Trade Commission’s E-Filing platform, and emailed an electronic copy to: 
 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
Constitution Center 
400 Seventh Street, S.W., Suite 5610 
Washington, DC 20024 
 
The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., 
Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 
 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on November 3, 2020, I delivered via electronic mail a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing A Notice of Firm Name Change and E-Mail Contact Change to: 
 
James Abell (jabell@ftc.gov) 
Dominic Vote (dvote@ftc.gov) 
Peggy Bayer Femenella (pbayer@ftc.gov) 
Erik Herron (eherron@ftc.gov) 
Joonsuk Lee (jlee4@ftc.gov) 
Meredith Levert (mlevert@ftc.gov) 
Kristian Rogers (krogers@ftc.gov) 
David Morris (dmorris1@ftc.gov) 
Michael Blevins (mblevins@ftc.gov) 
Michael Lovinger (mlovinger@ftc.gov) 
Frances Anne Johnson (fjohnson@ftc.gov) 
Simone Oberschmied (soberschmied@ftc.gov) 
Julia Draper (jdraper@ftc.gov) 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Phone Number: (202) 326-2289 
Fax Number: (202) 326-2071 
 
Complaint Counsel 
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Michael L. Sibarium (michael.sibarium@pillsburylaw.com) 
Robert C. K. Boyd (robert.boyd@pillsburylaw.com) 
David C. Grossman (david.grossman@pillsburylaw.com) 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone Number: (202) 663-8086 
Fax Number: (202) 663-8007 
 
David Gelfand (dgelfand@cgsh.com) 
Jeremy Calsyn (jcalsyn@cgsh.com) 
Jessica Hollis (jhollis@cgsh.com) 
Matthew Bachrack (mbachrack@cgsh.com) 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
2112 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
Phone Number: (202) 974-1500 
 
Counsel for Respondent Juul Labs, Inc. 
 
Marc Wolinsky (MWolinsky@wlrk.com) 
Jonathan M. Moses (JMMoses@wlrk.com) 
Kevin S. Schwartz (KSchwartz@wlrk.com) 
Adam L. Goodman (ALGoodman@wlrk.com) 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Phone Number: (212) 403-1000 
Fax Number: (212) 403-2000 
 
Counsel for Respondent Altria Group, Inc. 
 

/s/ Beth Wilkinson  
Beth A. Wilkinson 
WILKINSON STEKLOFF LLP 
2001 M Street NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 847-4000 
Facsimile: (202) 847-4005 
bwilkinson@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
Counsel for Altria Group, Inc. 
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Notice of Electronic Service 
 

I hereby certify that on November 3, 2020, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing 
Notice of Firm Name Change and E-Mail Contact Change with: 

 
D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

 
Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

 
I hereby certify that on November 3, 2020, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the 
foregoing Notice of Firm Name Change and E-Mail Contact Change upon: 

 
James Abell 
Federal Trade Commission 
jabell@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Dominic Vote 
Federal Trade Commission 
dvote@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Peggy Bayer Femenella 
Federal Trade Commission 
pbayer@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Erik Herron 
Federal Trade Commission 
eherron@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Joonsuk Lee 
Federal Trade Commission 
jlee4@ftc.gov 
Complaint 
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Meredith Levert 
Federal Trade 
Commission 
mlevert@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Kristian Rogers 
Federal Trade 
Commission 
krogers@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
David Morris 
Federal Trade  
Commission  
DMORRIS1@ftc.gov  
Complaint 

 
Michael Blevins 
Federal Trade 
Commission 
mblevins@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Michael Lovinger 
Federal Trade 
Commission 
mlovinger@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

 
Frances Anne Johnson  
Federal Trade  
Commission 
 fjohnson@ftc.gov  
Complaint 

 
Debbie Feinstein 
Arnold & Porter Kaye  
Scholer LLP 
debbie.feinstein@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

 
Robert Katerberg 
Arnold & Porter Kaye  
Scholer LLP 
Robert.Katerberg@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 
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Justin Hedge 
Arnold & Porter Kaye  
Scholer LLP 
justin.hedge@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

 
Francesca Pisano 
Arnold & Porter Kaye  
Scholer LLP 
francesca.pisano@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

 
Le-Tanya Freeman 
Arnold & Porter Kaye  
Scholer LLP 
tanya.freeman@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

 
Marc Wolinsky 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen 
& Katz 
mwolinsky@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

 
Jonathan Moses 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen 
& Katz 
jmmoses@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

 
Kevin Schwartz 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen 
& Katz 
kschwartz@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

 
Adam Goodman 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen 
& Katz 
ALGoodman@wlrk.com 
Respondent 
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Michael L. Sibarium 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw  
Pittman LLP 
michael.sibarium@pillsburylaw.com 
Respondent 

 
Robert C. K. Boyd 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw 
Pittman LLP 
robert.boyd@pillsburylaw.com 
Respondent 

 
David C. Grossman 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw  
Pittman LLP 
david.grossman@pillsburylaw.com 
Respondent 

 
David Gelfand 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen &  
Hamilton LLP 
dgelfand@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

 
Jeremy Calsyn 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen &  
Hamilton LLP 
 jcalsyn@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

 
Jessica Hollis 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen &  
Hamilton LLP 
 jhollis@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

 
Matthew Bachrack 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen &  
Hamilton LLP 
mbachrack@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

 
 

Beth Wilkinson 
Attorney 

 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 11/03/2020 | OSCAR NO. 599725 |Page 8 of 8| PUBLIC




